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. airport
. anyone
. April

arm

. August

bean

. blackboard
. bookstore
. bread

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

butter
camp
candle
chance
choice
chopstick
church
coffee
competition
concert
contest
cram school
date
December
dessert

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
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dish 49. high
dollar 50. hope
earthquake 51. hospital
elementary school  52. hotel
exercise 53. husband
experience 54. idea
fan 55.inch
farm 56. insect
February 57. interest
feeling 58. Internet
festival 59. jacket
fever 60. January
fisherman 61. jeans
flashlight 62. joy
foot 63. July
fork 64. June
French fries 65. junior high school
future 66. kangaroo
gift 67. king
grandparent 68. koala
ground 69. knife
habit 70. lake
ham 71. lamp
headache 72. language

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

laugh
lawyer
lot

mail
manner
March
market
master
math
May
map
meaning
medicine
menu
mile
million
minute
mistake
moment
Monday
money
month
more
motorcycle



97. museum

98. nature

99. nobody
100. noise
101. November
102. October
103. ol
104. price
105. program
106. quality
107. rain
108. rose

[ Ehia ]

142. attack

143. appear

144. begin / began
145. bite

146. blow

147. boil

148. break

149. bring / brought
150. celebrate
151. cheat

152. compete

153. cost

154. date

155. dress

[FEqE |

196. alone

197. cheap
198. common
199. dangerous
200. dry

201. each

109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.

202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.

sandwich
season
semester
senior high school
September
ship

sign

skill

snow

soup
space
spider

drive

drop
excuse

fall

fail
forget / forgot
fry

grow / grew
hit

hug

hunt

hurt

invite

jog

every
first

hard
hard-working
high
important

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

170.
171
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.

208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.

spoon
steak
strawberry
stomachache
surprise

tape

test

ticket

time

toast

tomato

travel

jump

. keep / kept

kick
knock
lead
lock
need
order
paint
pay
pick-up
plan
put
rain

interesting
last

low
national
natural
other

133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.

184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.

typhoon
tomorrow
voice
waiter
wallet
watermelon
wave

wind
yesterday

report
rest
row
share
stay
store
taste
think / thought
tie

try
visit
wait

out

over
polite
pop
possible
present



220. proud
221. ready
222. safe
223. second
224. serious
225. severa
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242. again
243. already
244. even

[ EAfth]

254. about
255. although
256. along
257. at

258. because
259. before
260. behind
261. below
262. beside
263. between
264. by

265. down

226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.

245.
246.

sharp

sick

slim
strange
strong
successful

forever
if

247. just

266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271,
272,
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.

inside
into
me
mine
my

232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

248.
249.
250.

278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.

sure
third
thirsty
thousand
total
useful

later
last
maybe

myself
nothing
on

our

ours
ourselves
out
outside
since

SO
somebody
someone

238.
239.
240.
241.

251.
252.
253.

290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.

weak

wet
wonderful
wrong

once
outside
perhaps

something
their

theirs
them
themselves
under

us

whose
yours
yourself
yourselves
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1.

action

2. age

11

15
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. apartment
. balcony
. bakery

base

. blanket
. bottom
. boss

10.
. bridge
12.
13.
14.

bow

business
businessman
cage

. candy
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

cent
center
chalk
chess
child
circle
club
collection
copy
country
course
dot
dozen
Dr.
dream
duck
dumpling
farmer

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

fever
foot / feet
garden
gas
gate
ghost
glass
goose
grape
half
Halloween
hobby
hospital
job

key

kid
kilogram
kind
knowledge
land
lantern
lamp
leader
least

lie

line

list

mark
mask
meeting
member
million
mistake
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67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

newspaper
north
note
object
office

(0

page
pair
peach
pet
picnic
pipe
plan
planet
pleasure
pocket
popcorn
postcard
pot
pound
power
present
prize
puppy
restroom
road
rope

row

rule
ruler
salesman
salt

set

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

109

114

118

127

screen
secretary
seed
sentence
shape
shark
sheep
side
sidewalk

. sight
110. si
111,
112.
113.

sir
size
smoke
snack

. south
115.
116.
117.

square
stair
stranger

. subject
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

sugar
sweater
table

tail
telephone
television
top

towel

. Valentine's Day
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

vest
violin
yard
zero
zoo
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133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

act
arrive
bake
bear
become
believe
belong
bore
borrow
build
burn
call
change
clap
comb
cover
cross
decide

[feasa ]

204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.

boring
helpful
honest
close
born
foreign
few
crazy
blind
early
east
else
end

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.

die

dig
dream
dry
enter
experience
hang
happen
hope
land
leave
lend

lie
interview
kill

own
make
meet

even
expensive
far

fast

fine

kind

light
married
mean
medium
modern
much
north

169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.

230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.

mind
move
must
pass
paste
pray
pull
push
raise
repeat
ring
sell
set
shake
shout
sing
sit
skate

own
past
public
real
rich
right
round
scared
senior
shine
simple
snowy
south

187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.

243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.

smell
smoke
spell
stand
surprise
taste
think
throw
touch
treat
trick
turn
type
walk
wear
wish
write

sorry
special
square
straight
stupid
sunny
thick
tried
west
wet
windy
wise
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255. above
256. abroad
257. almost
258. away
259. ever

[ Efh]

269. above
270. across
271. all

272. another
273. any
274. anybody
275. anyone
276. anything
277. around
278. as

279. both

260.
261.
262.
263.
264.

280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.

loudly
often

quite
somewhere
soon

during
either
everybody
everyone
everything
except
like

MR.

Mrs.

Ms.
nobody

265.
266.
267.
268.

201.
202.
293.
294.
295.
296.
207.
298.
299.
300.

then
today
tomorrow
yet

of

off

only
though
until

up
whether
which
with
without



